

September 20, 2022



Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way
Suite P101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
CR 258 Extension
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB141
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bid Joe Bland Construction, L.P. was found to be responsive and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$5,836,754.36
2. Chasco Constructors	\$6,144,644.00
3. Patin Construction	\$6,382,249.25
4. Smith Contracting	\$6,514,420.53
5. Texas Road	\$6,661,622.10
6. Dan Williams Company	\$7,009,308.27
7. Liberty Civil Construction	\$7,453,000.00

The lowest bidder was \$429,382.37 lower than the Engineers Estimate. The bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 5.3% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications, Joe Bland Construction, L.P. has successfully completed projects for Williamson County including CR 119 - Limmer Loop to Chandler Rd., CR 176 at RM 2243 Intersection, and Ronald Reagan Blvd. at Santa Rita Ranch. Based on the quality of work performed by the Contractor and favorable working relationship with the County and its Representatives, we concur with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, American Structurepoint, for award of the CR 258 Extension construction contract to Joe Bland Construction, L.P. in the amount of \$5,836,754.36.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Salazar-Bueno", is written over a horizontal line.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 5,836,754.36	1	(\$429,382.37)	-6.9%	\$ -	0.0%
Chasco Constructors	\$ 6,144,644.00	2	(\$121,492.72)	-1.9%	\$ 307,889.65	5.3%
Patin Construction	\$ 6,382,249.25	3	\$116,112.53	1.9%	\$ 545,494.90	9.3%
Smith Contracting	\$ 6,514,420.53	4	\$248,283.81	4.0%	\$ 677,666.17	11.6%
Texas Road	\$ 6,661,622.10	5	\$395,485.38	6.3%	\$ 824,867.75	14.1%
Dan Williams Company	\$ 7,009,308.27	6	\$743,171.55	11.9%	\$ 1,172,553.92	20.1%
Liberty Civil Construction	\$ 7,453,000.00	7	\$1,186,863.28	18.9%	\$ 1,616,245.65	27.7%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Chasco Constructors		Patin Construction		Smith Contracting		Texas Road		Dan Williams Company		Liberty Civil Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	36.0	STA	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 478,800.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 48,260.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 277,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
2	104-6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	208	SY	\$ 19.50	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,408.00
3	106-0002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	1342	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,814.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,407.00	\$15.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00
4	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	20282	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 202,820.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 385,358.00	\$18.00	\$ 365,076.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 466,488.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 324,512.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 202,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 405,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 466,488.00
5	110-6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	295	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,802.50	\$18.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,095.00
6	132-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)ORD COMPLY(TY B)	62699	CY	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,310,381.00	\$ 26.54	\$ 1,647,111.34	\$21.00	\$ 1,330,440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,110,344.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,924,138.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,862,070.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,862,070.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,862,070.00
7	132-6005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)ORD COMPLY(TY C)	5684	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 170,520.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 207,468.00	\$40.00	\$ 227,360.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 187,572.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 244,412.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 272,832.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 284,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 261,464.00
8	160-0001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	53859	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 107,718.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 134,647.50	\$1.90	\$ 80,788.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 107,718.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 86,174.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 296,224.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 99,639.15	\$ 3.00	\$ 161,577.00
9	161 WC01	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")	8425	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,062.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,037.50	\$4.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 27,381.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 36,648.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,975.75
10	162 WC103	MULCH TOPDRESSING (5")	8425	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,531.25	\$3.75	\$ 31,593.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 36,648.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 8,003.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 143,225.00
11	164 WC04	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP) (COOL) (TY 4)	28404	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 19,882.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,303.00	\$0.30	\$ 8,521.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,404.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 9,941.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 22,723.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,521.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 85,212.00
12	164 WC05	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM) (WARM) (TY 5)	53859	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 37,701.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 53,859.00	\$0.30	\$ 16,157.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 53,859.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 18,850.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 53,859.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 16,157.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 161,577.00
13	164 WC10	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP) (WARM) (TY 10)	28404	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 19,882.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,303.00	\$0.30	\$ 8,521.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,404.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 9,941.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 22,723.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,521.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 85,212.00
14	166 6002	FERTILIZER	336	TON	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,226.00	\$ 10,839.36	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11,088.00
15	168 WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1645.4	MG	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,617.20	\$ 22.50	\$ 37,021.50	\$25.00	\$ 41,135.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,454.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,908.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 54,298.20	\$ 22.50	\$ 37,021.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 47,716.60
16	169 6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	34978	SY	\$ 0.85	\$ 29,731.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 52,467.00	\$1.80	\$ 55,964.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 69,956.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 61,211.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 52,467.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 59,462.60	\$ 1.70	\$ 59,462.60
17	247 6044	FL BS (CMP IN PLQTY A GR W/FNL POS)	6928	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 381,040.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 384,504.00	\$50.00	\$ 346,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 415,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 346,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 464,176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 346,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 339,472.00
18	260 6043	LIME (HYD. COM OR QK/SLURRY)	338	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 77,740.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 70,642.00	\$225.00	\$ 75,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 96,330.00
19	260 6073	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE)(8")	18751	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 93,755.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 154,695.75	\$3.25	\$ 60,940.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 65,628.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 103,130.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 32,814.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 70,316.25
20	310 6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	3465	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 18,711.00	\$4.50	\$ 15,487.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 18,191.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,246.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 18,364.50
21	316 6193	AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	146	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 28,762.00	\$170.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 28,032.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 62,780.00
22	318 6143	ASPH (AC-15P HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	6535	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,675.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 34,635.50	\$4.50	\$ 29,407.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,407.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 27,773.75	\$ 7.30	\$ 47,705.50
23	402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	659	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,471.25	\$4.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,647.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 988.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 757.85
24	403 6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	2210	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$35.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,083.00
25	420 6007	CL A CONC (FLUME)	4	CY	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 2,972.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 54,298.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 6,300.00
26	423 6008	SET ANCHOR WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	74	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$115.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 20,110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 10,779.00
27	432 6010	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(5 N)	431	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 258,600.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 308,596.00	\$510.00	\$ 219,810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 209,035.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 228,430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,500.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 390,055.00
28	432 6029	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(GROUT)(8 N)	6	CY	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 4,200.00
29	432 6042	RIPRAP (CONC)(DISSIPATER)	3	CY	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 965.57	\$ 2,896.71	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
30	432 6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4IN)	39	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 21,294.00	\$750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 43,290.00
31	459 6007	GABION MATTRESSES (GALV)(12 IN)	1186	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 166,040.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 131,646.00	\$140.00	\$ 166,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100,810.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 160,110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 177,900.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 137,576.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 142,320.00
32	462 6006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	40	LF	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 19,640.00	\$430.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 17,800.00
33	462 6008	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	161	LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 62,790.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 94,668.00	\$575.00	\$ 92,575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 90,160.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 87,745.00
34	464 6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 N)	316	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 36,340.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,020.00	\$90.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 41,712.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,920.00
35	464 6007	RC PIPE (III)(30 N)	438	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 67,890.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 73,146.00	\$145.00	\$ 63,510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 60,862.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,900.00
36	464 6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 N)	613	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 122,600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 99,366.00	\$185.00	\$ 113,405.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 104,210.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 106,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 104,210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,950.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 122,600.00
37	465 6003	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(60IN)	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,839.00	\$ 9,839.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
38	465 WC01	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(4FTX4FT-8FTX8FT)	1	EA	\$ 5,219.50	\$ 5,219.50	\$ 22,343.00	\$ 22,343.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
39	465 6128	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	1	EA	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
40	466 6132	HEADWALL (CH - PW - 5) (DIA-30 IN)	1	EA	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14,942.00	\$ 14,942.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
41	467 6169	SET (TY II)(5= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(3") (C)	2	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,337.00	\$ 12,674.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 27,400.00
42	467 6175	SET (TY II)(5= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(3") (C)	1	EA	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
43	467 6177	SET (TY II)(5= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4") (C)	1	EA	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 10,274.00	\$ 10,274.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
44	467 6395	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6- 1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,266.00	\$ 3,266.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
45																				

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Chasco Constructors		Patin Construction		Smith Contracting		Texas Road		Dan Williams Company		Liberty Civil Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
90	666 6170	REFL PAV MKRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	6837	LF	\$ 0.26	\$ 1,777.62	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,734.80	\$0.40	\$ 2,734.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 2,871.94	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,153.30	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,461.32	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,444.05
91	666 6178	REFL PAV MKRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	376	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 282.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 319.60	\$1.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 334.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 282.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 864.80
92	666 6182	REFL PAV MKRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	79	LF	\$ 5.10	\$ 402.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.00	\$1.10	\$ 85.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 90.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 434.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,422.00
93	666 6207	REFL PAV MKRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	6994	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,098.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,245.50	\$0.65	\$ 4,546.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,994.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,895.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,294.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,196.40	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,546.10
94	666 6303	RE PM/W/RET REG TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100ML)	6837	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 11,622.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,127.75	\$0.60	\$ 4,102.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,255.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,785.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,255.50	\$ 0.52	\$ 3,555.24	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,862.55
95	666 6315	RE PM/W/RET REG TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100ML)	6994	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,092.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,994.00	\$0.85	\$ 5,944.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,491.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,693.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,491.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 5,665.14	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,043.10
96	672 6009	REFL PAV MKRK TY II-A-A	182	EA	\$ 3.60	\$ 655.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 728.00	\$4.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 637.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,638.00
97	672 6010	REFL PAV MKRK TY II-C-R	38	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 152.00	\$4.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 133.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 342.00
98	730 6107	FULL - WIDTH MOWING	2	CYC	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
99	3076 6003	D-GR HMA T-Y-B P064-22 (EXEMPT)	27300	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 300,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 436,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 374,010.00
100	3076 6070	D-GR HMA T-Y-B P076-22 SAC-B (EXEMPT)	146100	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 219,150.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 214,767.00	\$125.00	\$ 182,625.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 245,448.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 197,235.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 233,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 175,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 262,980.00
101	6001 6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	134	DAY	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,226.00	\$125.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,968.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,452.00
102	CP111.0-8-B	Trench Excavation Safety Protection System (All Depths)	14492	LF	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,968.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,715.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,715.80
103	Q4.05-C	Concrete Trench Cap (6" Thick, 2000 PSI)	5	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
104	G6.09	Protective Fencing Type A Chain Link Fence	25	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 106.25	\$6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 116.25
105	W1.17.A	Ductile Iron Fittings (C-153)	0.86	TON	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 21,387.00	\$ 18,392.82	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 9,761.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 20,812.00
106	W1.17.A.2	Pipe, 2" Dia. HDPE, Complete in Place, Including Excavation and Backfill	81	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,321.00
107	W1.17.A.6	Pipe, 6" Dia. DI CL-350 (Restrained), Complete in Place, Including Excavation and Backfill	7	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 616.00	\$145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
108	W2.10.A.R.4	Pipe, 4" Dia. PVC C-900 (Restrained), Complete in Place, Including Excavation and Backfill	5	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 409.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 315.00	\$125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 315.00
109	W2.10.A.R.12	Pipe, 12" Dia. PVC C-900 (Restrained), Complete in Place, Including Excavation and Backfill	573	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 81,366.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 72,198.00	\$185.00	\$ 106,005.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 91,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 111,735.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 71,625.00
110	W2.10.A.12	Pipe, 12" Dia. PVC C-900, Complete in Place, Including Excavation and Backfill	827	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 107,445.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 83,683.13	\$125.00	\$ 103,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,887.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 115,710.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 99,915.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 136,372.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 88,435.00
111	W2.10.B4X4	Wet Connections, 4"x4"	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$2,929.00	\$ 2,929.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
112	W2.10.B12X12	Wet Connections, 12"x12"	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 6,342.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
113	W3.21.A.12	Valves, Gate 12" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
114	W3.21.A.FH	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including 6" Gate Valve and Fittings	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,050.48	\$ 6,050.48	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
115	W4.04.4	Encasement Pipe, 4" Dia., PVC	32	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00
116	W4.04.24	Encasement Pipe, 24" Dia., Steel	223	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 49,060.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 45,938.00	\$235.00	\$ 52,405.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 58,872.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 42,370.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 51,290.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 53,074.00
117	SP.W2.10.C	Relocating Existing Service as New Service, and Connecting New Service to Existing Private Service, Complete and In Place; Relocation and New Connection shall include the cost of private side plumbing coordination and labor for connection to new meter location, driveway trench repair, licensed plumber mobilization and relocation, permit and inspection fees, and all other incidentals necessary to complete the connection to the new meter locations	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$ 2,297.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 4,340.00
118	SP.W2.10.D4	Restrain Existing PVC Pipe, 4" Diameter, Includes bell joint restraints and other incidentals necessary to complete; pipe shall be restrained at a minimum the length called for on the plans, but shall be restrained up to the next joint	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00
119	SP.W2.10.D12	Restrain Existing PVC Pipe, 12" Diameter, Includes bell joint restraints and other incidentals necessary to complete; pipe shall be restrained at a minimum the length called for on the plans, but shall be restrained up to the next joint	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 4,209.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 8,610.00
120	SP.W2.10.E4	4" Transition Kit from PVC C-900 to PVC SDR-26	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 921.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
121	SP.W3.21.F	Adjust existing water valve riser box to final grade	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,142.50	\$ 4,570.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
122	SP.W3.21.F	Adjust existing fire hydrant to final grade	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
123	SP.W3.21.G	Adjust existing air vent pipe to final grade	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
124	SP.WW1.13.C	Major Manhole Height Adjustment	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT. DO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THIS SECTION.

125		999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	\$ 25,000.00	DOL \$	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
126		585-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED RIDE QUALITY NONPERMANENT	\$ 9,200.00	DOL \$	1.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,200.00

	TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS	\$ 6,266,136.72	\$ 5,836,754.36	\$ 6,144,644.00	\$6,382,249.25	\$6,514,420.53	\$6,661,622.10	\$7,009,308.27	\$7,453,000.00
	ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL		\$5,836,754.36	\$6,144,644.00	\$6,382,249.25	\$6,514,420.53	\$6,661,622.10	\$7,009,308.27	\$7,453,000.00
	ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Bid Bond		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
	Bidder References (Minimum of Three)		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
	Conflict of Interest Questionnaire		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y



AMERICAN
STRUCTUREPOINT
INC

3711 SOUTH MOPAC EXPRESSWAY
BUILDING ONE, SUITE 350
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746
TEL 512.494.6037

September 19, 2022

Randy Ehresman
Project Manager
Williamson County General Engineering Consultant
101 East Old Settlers Blvd, Suite 225
Round Rock, TX 78664

RE: CR 258 Extension – Bid Award Recommendation Letter

Dear Mr. Ehresman,

This letter serves as a recommendation to award the contract for the project entitled CR 258 Extension to **Joe Bland Construction L.P** as the apparent low bidder at a total low bid amount of **\$5,836,754.36**. This recommendation is based on Joe Bland Construction L.P low bid total being the lowest dollar amount of all bids received.

Sincerely,

Fernando Gaytan, PE
Project Manager
American Structurepoint Firm No. 10069

Attachment: 20220919 CR258Extention - Bid Tabulation.PDF